## Rancho Santiago Community College District ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATION

## Chapter 6 Business and Fiscal Services

## **AR 6604 Scheduled Maintenance**

## Reference(s):

California Code of Regulations – Title 5, Section 57200-57205

The Assistant Vice Chancellor of Facility Planning, District Construction and Support Services shall assume responsibility for preparation of the annual scheduled maintenance plan after consultation with appropriate staff, the Vice Presidents of Administrative Services, and the Vice Chancellor of Business Operations and Fiscal Services.

The Scheduled Maintenance Plan shall be prepared and submitted by the Assistant Vice Chancellor of Facility Planning, District Construction and Support Services in accordance with California Community College guidelines and BP 6604.

**Responsible Manager**: Assistant Vice Chancellor of Facility Planning, District Construction and Support Services

Revised: September 15, 2014 (Previously AR 3512)